

## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Miss C King

Respondent: Under the Clouds Limited

Heard at: London Central (by video)

**On:** 22 February 2022

**Before:** Employment Judge Klimov (sitting alone)

## Representation

Claimant: in person Respondent: Ms K. Visha (owner)

## JUDGMENT BY CONSENT

- 1. The respondent must pay to the claimant the sum of £268.86 (gross).
- 2. All claimant's claims and the respondent's counterclaim are dismissed on withdrawal.

Employment Judge Klimov

22 February 2022

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

22/02/2022.

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE